
2019-2020  Board of Directors 
 

Dan Young, Central Illinois Mutual —Chair Elect 
1545 B Rt 130, PO Box 137, Villa Grove, IL 61956-0137 

 P: 217.832.2211    E: dan@cimico.net 
 

Tony Koehler, Western IL Mutual—Vice Chair 
618 Main St, P.O. Box 495, Carthage, IL  62321 

P: 217.357.3961 C: 217.919.0457   E: tony@wimic.us  
 

Kathy Bray, Wilberton Mutual — Secretary/Treasurer 
103 E. Third St. P.O. Box 154  St. Peter, IL 62880-0154 

P: 618.349.6335  C: 618.267.6322  
E: kbray@wilbertonmutual.com 

 
Ben Leezer, Elmira Mutual (2020) 

127 West Main, P.O. Box 129,  Toulon, IL 61483-0129 
P: 309.286.2221    C: 309.338.1270   

E: ben@leezeragency.com 
 

Andy Gerlach, Randolph Mutual (2020) 
202 S. James St.  P.O. Box 156,   Steeleville, IL 62288-0156 

P: 618.965.3477 C: 618.534.2429   
E: agerlach@egyptian.net 

 
Kathy Rice, Kane County Mutual (2021) 

417 Williamsburg Ave. Geneva, IL 60134 
P: 630.232.0762   C:   815.761.8947 
E: krice@kanecountymutual.com 

 
Diane Molter, Watseka Mutual (2021) 
108 N. Fourth St,  Watseka, IL 60970-1312 

P: 815.432.5487   C: 815.471.3505   
E: diane.molter@yahoo.com 

 
Greg Keller, Marshall Mutual (2022) 

PO Box 217  Marshall, IL 62441 
P: 217.826.8096   C: 217.276.5176    

E:  greg@shoremurphy.com  
 

Clint Huffstutler, Hamlet Mutual (2022) 
PO Box 5, 220 Main Street, Reynolds, IL 61279 

P: 309.372.4227    C:  309.371.9138   
E: chuffstutler@hamletmutual.com 

IAMIC  
Board of Directors 

Illinois Association of 
Mutual Insurance 

Companies 
P.O. Box 116 
Ohlman, IL  

62076 
P: 217.563.8300 
F: 888.403.0935 

E: leadership 
@iamic.org 

W: www.iamic.org 
 

Jackie Rakers, PFMM 
Executive Director 
C: 217.494.6062 

 
John Cratty, FMDC 

Svea Mutual   
Chair 

2840 Montague Dr 
Galesburg IL 61401 

C: 309.368.8087 
E;  Cratty.john@gmail.com 


